	<b>Productspecification</b>	Page: 1/3 Date: 22-11-2024 Version: 2
	Jolomy meal spring roll BLK* chicken Walther's	

<b>Producer</b>	Van Altena B.V. / Van 't Hof Food Van der Kunststraat 7 4251 LN WERKENDAM The Netherlands Tel.: +31(0)85-0491506 <a href="mailto:info@vanthofffoodgroup.com">info@vanthofffoodgroup.com</a> <a href="http://www.vanthofffoodgroup.com">www.vanthofffoodgroup.com</a>
<b>Product description</b>	Jolomy meal spring roll BLK* chicken Walther's 2 x 200 gram
<b>Legal name</b>	Pre-fried spring roll filled with vegetables and chicken

<b>Ingredients</b>	EN: vegetables 37,7% (bean sprouts, leek, carrot, onion, red bell pepper, cabbage), water, <b>wheat</b> flour, cooked chicken 9,4% (chicken meat Better Life 1 star 9,2%, potato starch, salt), sunflower oil, textured pea protein, citrus fibre, modified corn starch, maltodextrin, dried vegetables (onion, red bell pepper, garlic), vegetable protein hydrolysate (rapeseed, corn), sugar, yeast extract, spices, natural flavouring, salt, chicken <b>egg</b> yolk powder, rising agent: E500.  NL: groenten 37,7% (taugé, prei, wortel, ui, rode paprika, kool), water, <b>tarwebloem</b> , gekookte kip 9,4% (kippenvlees Beter Leven 1 ster 9,2%, aardappelzetmeel, zout), zonnebloemolie, getextureerd erwteneiwit, citrusvezel, gemodificeerd maïszetmeel, maltodextrine, gedroogde groenten (ui, rode paprika, knoflook), plantaardig eiwithydrolysaat (raapzaad, maïs), suiker, gistextract, specerijen, natuurlijk aroma, zout, kippeneigelpoeder, rijsmiddel: E500.
<b>Recipe</b>	Water 22,95% Flour 20,96% Bean sprouts 18,82% Chicken 9,41% Leek 7,06% Sunflower oil 5,33% Carrot 4,71% Spring roll spices mix 2,94% Onion 2,35% Red bell pepper 2,35% Cabbage 2,35% Salt 0,34% Chicken egg yolk powder 0,34% Sodiumbicarbonate 0,08%
<b>Free of GMO ingredients</b>	Yes
<b>Free of irradiated ingredients</b>	Yes

<b>Allergens</b>	<b>In recipe</b>
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, spelt, khorasan wheat, rye, barley, oats) and products thereof	+
Crustaceans and products thereof	-
Eggs and products thereof	+
Fish and products thereof	-
Peanuts and products thereof	-



## Productspecification

Jolomy meal spring roll BLK\* chicken Walther's

Page: 2/3  
Date: 22-11-2024  
Version: 2

Soybeans and products thereof	-
Milk and products thereof	-
Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts) and products thereof	-
Celery and products thereof	-
Mustard and products thereof	-
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg	-
Lupin and products thereof	-
Molluscs and products thereof	-

+: present

- : absent


<b>Net weight</b>	400 gram
<b>E-sign</b>	No
<b>Shelf life</b>	Use by: see bottom of the label
<b>Traceability code</b>	YYYYWW (year + production week)
<b>Storage conditions</b>	Keep refrigerated at 0 – 4 °C
<b>Shelf life in days</b>	Minimum of 16 days at delivery
<b>Instructions for use</b>	Deep fryer: 6 minutes at 180°C / Preheated oven: 20 minutes at 200°C Air fryer: 9 minutes at 200°C

<b>Nutrient declaration per 100 g</b>	
Energy	650 kJ / 155 kcal
Fat	6,6 g
<i>of which saturates</i>	0,8 g
Carbohydrate	17,0 g
<i>of which sugars</i>	2,0 g
Fibre	2,1 g
Protein	5,9 g
Salt	1,15 g

<b>Packaging material</b>	Container: B PET/PE/EVOH/PE Foil: APET/PE/EVOH/PE
<b>Packaged in a protective atmosphere</b>	Yes

<b>Organoleptic properties</b>	
Color	Golden brown (after preparation)
Smell	Typical product-specific smell without deviations
Taste	Spicy
Irregularities	Absent, no cracks or holes

<b>Chemical contaminants</b>	Product meets legal requirements for chemical contamination including: <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Regulation (EU) 2023/915 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food</li><li>• Regulation (EU) 396/2005 on maximum levels of pesticides in or on food and feed of plant and animal origin</li></ul>
------------------------------	---

	<b>Products specification</b>	Page: 3/3 Date: 22-11-2024 Version: 2
	Jolomy meal spring roll BLK* chicken Walther's	

<b>Microbiological criteria</b>	
Salmonella	Absent in 25 gram
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent in 25 gram

<b>Other aspects</b>	
Halal/Kosher	No
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Organic	No